

# Varn® Dampening System Refresh Maintains Healthy Dampening Systems Between Shifts and Cleaning Cycles

FlintGroup

## Varn® Specialty Chemical: Cleaner / Additive

When the printing press is idle between shifts or over the weekend, microbial growth can build up in the fountain solution delivery system – especially in warm weather. Varn® Dampening System Refresh, an easy-to-use additive, deters that growth by limiting the food source of bacteria and yeast. The product keeps your tanks, pumps, pipes, pans and water delivery system clean and healthy during press shut-downs and between preventive maintenance and cleaning cycles.

### Advantages of Varn<sup>®</sup> Dampening System Refresh

- Sanitizes your dampening system
- · Easy to use
- Provides extra protection against bacteria and yeast growth
- · Prevents nozzle clogging that can lead to poor print
- · Minimizes foul odors
- Compatible with all sump pumps and fountain solution delivery systems
- Compatible with all Varn Fountain Solutions with a pH under 5.5

#### SHEETFED. HEATSET. NEWS. DIRECTORY.



# Varn<sup>®</sup> Dampening System Refresh

Maintains Healthy Dampening Systems Between Shifts and Cleaning Cycles

#### **Specifications:**

Physical state – Liquid Color – Clear Green Odor – Mild Solubility in water – Complete; 100% Volatile Organic Chemicals % by wt: 7.00 VOC lb/gal: 7.25 Specific Gravity: 1.00

#### **Directions:**

#### Before shutting a press down between shifts or over the weekend:

Add one gallon of Varn<sup>®</sup> Dampening System Refresh to every 100 gallons of diluted etch. Allow to circulate for half an hour prior to shutting the system down. No rinsing required. No need to dump the existing fountain solution if the pH and conductivity are within operating specifications.

#### Packaging:

1 Gallon Pail

Inks, blankets, chemicals & more



#### For more information:

Flint Group Print Media North America 14909 N. Beck Road Plymouth, MI 48170 +1 734 781 4600 printmedia.na@flintgrp.com

www.flintgrp.com

The aim of our technical documents is to inform and advise our customers. The information provided herein is correct to the best of Flint Group's knowledge. Customers are responsible for confirming suitability of this product for their application. In no event shall Flint Group be liable for any errors, facts or opinions contained herein, or any claims by any party alleging reliance on these materials, regardless of the form of action.

Product names followed by a <sup>®</sup> are trademarks registered by a Flint Group company.

Version 5/2015 Page 2 of 2